10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Position

7933 Police Chief-Retired
Annuitant

1000 City Manager
1520 Electric Utility Director
1526 Public Works Director

4260 Fire Battalion Chief

1568 Hr/Risk Management
Director

1540 Deputy City Manager
1567 Finance Director
3079 Police Captain

1550 Community Development

Director

1566 Water/Sewer Utilities
Director

2594 Electrical Supervisor
1571 Fire Chief

5086 Electric Crew Foreman
5086 Electric Crew Foreman
3078 Police Lieutenant

City Manager

4260 Fire Battalion Chief
5186 Elec Utility Tech 2
5186 Elec Utility Tech 2
3077 Police Sergeant

3078 Police Lieutenant
4625 Fire Division Chief
3077 Police Sergeant

5083 Lineman

3077 Police Sergeant

Other Positions Held City

Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Department

Police Administration

City Manager
Electric Administration

Pw -
Engineering/Streets

Fire Operations

Human Resources

Cs - Administration
Finance Administration
Police Operations

Community Planning

Pw - Water & Sewer

Electric Distribution
Fire Administration
Electric Distribution
Electric Distribution
Police Operations
City Of Fort Bragg
Fire Operations
Electric Metering
Electric Administration
Police Operations
Police Operations
Electric Services
Police Operations
Electric Distribution

Police Operations

Total Wages

$257,682

$252,031
$236,033
$222,088

$216,333
$199,846

$199,822
$198,077
$195,737
$192,229

$191,929

$180,760
$169,374
$168,925
$168,747
$167,071
$159,530
$159,037
$154,942
$152,913
$145,827
$143,757
$139,317
$138,612
$138,510
$138,107

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$43,879

$50,400
$32,996
$37,755

$22,558
$23,680

$29,941
$44,586
$58,161
$28,879

$44,825

$19,094
$44,479
$30,753
$15,689
$53,127
$34,339
$19,809
$23,611
$15,419
$51,855
$52,208
$35,538
$45,167
$14,018
$51,687



27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.

52.
53.

5083 Lineman

7821 Assistant Electric Utility
Dir

3079 Police Captain
5083 Lineman
City Manager

2599 Water/Sewer/Streets
Maintenance Supervisor

4069 Fire Captain
3073 Police Officer
Police Officer IlI
4069 Fire Captain
4069 Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
3073 Police Officer
City Manager
3073 Police Officer
3073 Police Officer
5186 Elec Utility Tech 2

2674 Fleet Maintenance
Supervisor

3077 Police Sergeant

5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3
4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

2593 Comm Services
Administrator

Police Lieutenant

5083 Lineman 5282 Apprentice

Lineman
3077 Police Sergeant

2598 Water Treatment Plant
Supervisor

Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits
Ukiah
Point Arena
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Willits
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah

Electric Distribution

Electric Administration

Police Operations
Electric Distribution
Administration

Pw - Water & Sewer

Fire Operations
Police Operations
Police

Fire Operations
Fire Operations
Police

Police Operations
Administration
Police Operations
Police Operations
Electric Metering

Pw - Garage

Police Operations
Electric Distribution
Fire Administration
Police Operations

Cs - Administration

Police

Electric Distribution

Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer

$137,009
$136,030

$135,680
$135,158
$131,951
$131,628

$129,969
$128,606
$128,282
$126,691
$126,464
$126,113
$125,031
$124,492
$124,483
$124,052
$123,013
$123,007

$122,288
$121,614
$121,533
$121,430
$121,093

$120,616
$120,512

$118,020
$117,878

$14,280
$16,824

$51,131
$14,594
$38,570
$16,275

$27,350
$0
$19,798
$19,235
$20,446
$39,744
$22,670
$3,879
$7,786
$0
$14,731
$35.718

$24,539
$14,018
$43,843

$0
$30,114

$28,798
$13,473

$24,237
$22,770



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.
79.

80.
81.

4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3
2596 Wwtp Supervisor
Police Chief

2671 Airport Manager
Sergeant - Advanced Post
Sergeant - Advanced Post

2601 Financial Services
Manager

3073 Police Officer

Deputy City Manager/City Clerk
3073 Police Officer

5083 Lineman

2636 Building Official

3058 Clerk Dispatcher

6344 Senior Wtp Operator
3073 Police Officer

2601 Financial Services
Manager

3073 Police Officer

3077 Police Sergeant
Sergeant - Advanced Post
3073 Police Officer

2686 Parks Superintendent
2589 Senior Civil Engineer

4064 Firefighter
2659 Management Analyst ||

4064 Firefighter
6135 Water/Sewer Attendant Il

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Fort Bragg
Ukiah

Ukiah
Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah

Fire Operations
Police Operations
Electric Distribution
Pw - Water & Sewer
City Of Fort Bragg
Airport Operations
City Of Fort Bragg
City Of Fort Bragg

Finance Administration

Police Operations
Administration
Police Operations
Electric Distribution
Community Planning
Police Administration
Pw - Water & Sewer
Police Operations

Finance Administration

Police Operations
Police Operations
City Of Fort Bragg
Police Operations
Cs - Parks

Pw -
Engineering/Streets

Fire Operations

Pw -
Engineering/Streets

Fire Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer

$116,555
$116,127
$115,811
$113,872
$113,584
$113,362
$111,775
$111,420
$110,271

$109,793
$109,731
$109,216
$109,070
$108,963
$108,540
$108,106
$108,083
$107,376

$106,112
$105,443
$105,308
$105,238
$105,021
$104,913

$104,703
$103,291

$102,358
$102,187

$19,611
$45,970
$14,280
$14,195

$0
$35,718
$41,871
$39,023
$25,958

$22,670
$29,001
$22,927
$12,395
$32,646
$32,331
$10,585
$20,688
$31,710

$7,732
$46,374
$35,139
$21,939
$10,124
$20,496

$25,293
$11,383

$37,655
$32,613



82.

83.

84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

2595 It Manager

3373 Comm & Records
Supervisor

Sergeant - Advanced Post
3073 Police Officer
Director - Public Works

Community Development
Director

Chief Water Operator

2637 City Clerk

6144 Senior Wwtp Operator
3058 Clerk Dispatcher

4066 Fire Engineer

6139 Wwtp Operator

4066 Fire Engineer

Utilities Superintendent

Police Officer - Intermediate
Post

3073 Police Officer
6339 Wtp Operator

Police Officer - Advanced Post
6044 Water/Sewer Lead Worker

Ukiah

Ukiah

Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Willits

Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits
Fort Bragg

Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah

Cs - Information
Technology

Police Operations

City Of Fort Bragg
Police Operations
City Of Fort Bragg

Planning

Water

City Clerk

Pw - Water & Sewer
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Pw - Water & Sewer
Electric Services
Water/Sewer

City Of Fort Bragg

Police Operations
Pw - Water & Sewer
City Of Fort Bragg
Pw - Water & Sewer

$101,891

$101,211

$99,678
$99,607
$99,362
$98,706

$98,421
$96,407
$95,743
$94,608
$94,588
$94,254
$94,122
$93,583
$93,289

$93,083
$92,809
$91,241
$91,020

$12,358

$19,710

$36,983

$0
$31,408
$35.754

$27,899
$11,550
$10,462

$9,691
$16,992
$10,121
$15,534
$34,292
$35,314

$11,151
$29,388
$39,458
$31,859



