	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	7933 Police Chief-Retired Annuitant		Ukiah	Police Administration	\$257,682	\$43,879
2.	1000 City Manager		Ukiah	City Manager	\$252,031	\$50,400
3.	1520 Electric Utility Director		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$236,033	\$32,996
4.	1526 Public Works Director		Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$222,088	\$37,755
5.	4260 Fire Battalion Chief		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$216,333	\$22,558
6.	1568 Hr/Risk Management Director		Ukiah	Human Resources	\$199,846	\$23,680
7.	1540 Deputy City Manager		Ukiah	Cs - Administration	\$199,822	\$29,941
8.	1567 Finance Director		Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$198,077	\$44,586
9.	3079 Police Captain		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$195,737	\$58,161
10.	1550 Community Development Director		Ukiah	Community Planning	\$192,229	\$28,879
11.	1566 Water/Sewer Utilities Director		Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$191,929	\$44,825
12.	2594 Electrical Supervisor		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$180,760	\$19,094
13.	1571 Fire Chief		Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$169,374	\$44,479
14.	5086 Electric Crew Foreman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$168,925	\$30,753
15.	5086 Electric Crew Foreman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$168,747	\$15,689
16.	3078 Police Lieutenant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$167,071	\$53,127
17.	City Manager		Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$159,530	\$34,339
18.	4260 Fire Battalion Chief		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$159,037	\$19,809
19.	5186 Elec Utility Tech 2		Ukiah	Electric Metering	\$154,942	\$23,611
20.	5186 Elec Utility Tech 2		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$152,913	\$15,419
21.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$145,827	\$51,855
22.	3078 Police Lieutenant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$143,757	\$52,208
23.	4625 Fire Division Chief		Ukiah	Electric Services	\$139,317	\$35,538
24.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$138,612	\$45,167
25.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$138,510	\$14,018
26.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$138,107	\$51,687

27.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$137,009	\$14,280
28.	7821 Assistant Electric Utility Dir		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$136,030	\$16,824
29.	3079 Police Captain		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$135,680	\$51,131
30.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$135,158	\$14,594
31.	City Manager		Willits	Administration	\$131,951	\$38,570
32.	2599 Water/Sewer/Streets Maintenance Supervisor		Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$131,628	\$16,275
33.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$129,969	\$27,350
34.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$128,606	\$0
35.	Police Officer III		Willits	Police	\$128,282	\$19,798
36.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$126,691	\$19,235
37.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$126,464	\$20,446
38.	Police Sergeant		Willits	Police	\$126,113	\$39,744
39.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$125,031	\$22,670
40.	City Manager		Point Arena	Administration	\$124,492	\$3,879
41.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$124,483	\$7,786
42.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$124,052	\$0
43.	5186 Elec Utility Tech 2		Ukiah	Electric Metering	\$123,013	\$14,731
44.	2674 Fleet Maintenance Supervisor		Ukiah	Pw - Garage	\$123,007	\$35,718
45.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$122,288	\$24,539
46.	5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$121,614	\$14,018
47.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$121,533	\$43,843
48.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$121,430	\$0
49.	2593 Comm Services Administrator		Ukiah	Cs - Administration	\$121,093	\$30,114
50.	Police Lieutenant		Willits	Police	\$120,616	\$28,798
51.	5083 Lineman	5282 Apprentice Lineman	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$120,512	\$13,473
52.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$118,020	\$24,237
53.	2598 Water Treatment Plant Supervisor		Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$117,878	\$22,770

54.	4069 Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$116,555	\$19,611
55.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$116,127	\$45,970
56.	5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$115,811	\$14,280
57.	2596 Wwtp Supervisor	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$113,872	\$14,195
58.	Police Chief	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$113,584	\$0
59.	2671 Airport Manager	Ukiah	Airport Operations	\$113,362	\$35,718
60.	Sergeant - Advanced Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$111,775	\$41,871
61.	Sergeant - Advanced Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$111,420	\$39,023
62.	2601 Financial Services Manager	Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$110,271	\$25,958
63.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$109,793	\$22,670
64.	Deputy City Manager/City Clerk	Willits	Administration	\$109,731	\$29,001
65.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$109,216	\$22,927
66.	5083 Lineman	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$109,070	\$12,395
67.	2636 Building Official	Ukiah	Community Planning	\$108,963	\$32,646
68.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$108,540	\$32,331
69.	6344 Senior Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$108,106	\$10,585
70.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$108,083	\$20,688
71.	2601 Financial Services Manager	Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$107,376	\$31,710
72.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$106,112	\$7,732
73.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$105,443	\$46,374
74.	Sergeant - Advanced Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$105,308	\$35,139
75.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$105,238	\$21,939
76.	2686 Parks Superintendent	Ukiah	Cs - Parks	\$105,021	\$10,124
77.	2589 Senior Civil Engineer	Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$104,913	\$20,496
78.	4064 Firefighter	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$104,703	\$25,293
79.	2659 Management Analyst II	Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$103,291	\$11,383
80.	4064 Firefighter	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$102,358	\$37,655
81.	6135 Water/Sewer Attendant II	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$102,187	\$32,613

82.	2595 It Manager	Ukiah	Cs - Information Technology	\$101,891	\$12,358
83.	3373 Comm & Records Supervisor	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$101,211	\$19,710
84.	Sergeant - Advanced Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$99,678	\$36,983
85.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$99,607	\$0
86.	Director - Public Works	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$99,362	\$31,408
87.	Community Development Director	Willits	Planning	\$98,706	\$35,754
88.	Chief Water Operator	Willits	Water	\$98,421	\$27,899
89.	2637 City Clerk	Ukiah	City Clerk	\$96,407	\$11,550
90.	6144 Senior Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$95,743	\$10,462
91.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$94,608	\$9,691
92.	4066 Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$94,588	\$16,992
93.	6139 Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$94,254	\$10,121
94.	4066 Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Electric Services	\$94,122	\$15,534
95.	Utilities Superintendent	Willits	Water/Sewer	\$93,583	\$34,292
96.	Police Officer - Intermediate Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$93,289	\$35,314
97.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$93,083	\$11,151
98.	6339 Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$92,809	\$29,388
99.	Police Officer - Advanced Post	Fort Bragg	City Of Fort Bragg	\$91,241	\$39,458
100.	6044 Water/Sewer Lead Worker	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$91,020	\$31,859